2024 SC CIRCUIT CHAMPIONSHIP INFO

SC Circuit Buy In Entry Fees, Awards, and Classes:

2024 SC Circuit Buy-in Entry Fees, Awards, and Classes:

NOTE: All of entry One Time Buy-in Fees are 100% allocated for the money payback
based on class participation with the exception of all Cub and Youth classes as
they are trophy only.

SC Circuit One Time B -In F

$50 - Money ... Open Pro Money (Unknown yds. combined)(Class 40 & 40F)
$25 - Known 50 men, Known 50 Women (Class 39 &39F)

$20 - All Young Adults, Adults, Seniors, Super Seniors and Master Seniors with the
exception of Classes 39, 39F, 40 & 40F.

$10 - All Cubs and Youth plus NASP Elementary and NASP Middle School

Awards and monies will be presented at the End of Year Award Banquet.

Participation Requirements & Rules
SCAA rules and classes apply.

1.

Each club in the SCAA will host only Two 2 “SC Circuit shoots” and then Keowee Bowmen will host the
“SC Circuit Championship” shoot on July 20", 2024.

To participate and qualify for the SC Circuit Championship

a. a 3D Circuit Championship entry form must be submitted to the initial host club or the
SCAA Secretary prior to the start of the shoot (a participant cannot sign up after the
shoot and have it count towards the points championship total).

b. Each participant must shoot at least one score from one of the two SC Circuit shoots that
each club hosts. (highest score is used)

c. The participant also shall shoot the SC Circuit Championship shoot at Keowee on July 20
to be eligible for Circuit Championship

NOTE: A 3D Circuit membership is not an SCAA membership. In order to be qualified as “The SC
State 3D Champion” you must be an SCAA/NFAA Member. In other words, the SC 3D Circuit
Champion and the SC 3D State Champion can be two different people

Scoring for Circuit Championship as follows:
a. The highest score from each club
b. The added points from the SC State 3D / SC Circuit Championship
c. The total of those points will determine each class winner

The Circuit Champion from each class receives 100% of the One Time Buy-In Fee along with an award as
Class Champion. A score board will be kept on the SCAA Website & on Keowee Bowmen’s website.

a. Competitors shall immediately notify the SCAA 3D Circuit representative for corrections.
NOTE: If corrections are not conveyed to the club where score was shot within 7 days;
then the scores are as noted on the website. Ties Broken by the number of X’s and if still
tied at the end of the year the tie will be resolved by a single arrow shoot-off between
the competitors until a champion is determined.

A SC Circuit competitor may only participate in one class for the Circuit Championship. The class shall be
identified on the SC Circuit registration/ membership card. The competitor may shoot another class
during any club tournament but the score in the other class will not count towards the Circuit
Championship point’s total.

SCAA has a speed rule of a maximum of 300 fps with a 3% variance with the exception of the “Known 40
Outlaw” class. All 3D Circuit Championship shooters must be prepared to shoot through a chronograph. A
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disqualification of tournament score will result if a competitor shoots over the maximum speed after
beginning the tournament. (Excludes Known 40 Outlaw.)

7. It is the SC Circuit competitor’s job to ensure he/she shoots in a group with at least 3 adults. These
adults do not need to be 3D circuit competitors. SCAA defines an adult as a competitor that is 18 years
old or older. Clubs may make exceptions to this rule on a case-by-case basis due to limited number of
shooters.

8. Club Circuit Tournaments will be casual registration and an exclusive weekend tournament (Upstate or
Lower state) for the hosting club. However, the final 3D Championship tournament will be a shotgun start
at 9AM on July 20™ at Keowee Bowmen range.

9. Tournaments are open to any registered archer. Circuit and non-circuit archers will compete in the same
class as registered

Move Up Rule for Men’s Pins/30 yd max- (This rule does not apply to the Women's Pins 30)

e The past State 3D, 3D Circuit, Regional, OR SOY champions in the Men’s Pins 30 yd. class (formerly
known as Bowhunter Novice) shall move up to a higher class for at least two years; i.e., Men’s Open 40
(Unknown), Men’s known 40, etc.

For question, the SC Circuit representative for 2024 is Emmett Tyree eatyree3@gmail.com or text him at
(864)643-7490

For class details go to https://sc-archery.com/rules.html and scroll down past
2024 Circuit Class Descriptions - See Below

From, there pick your class and read the rules and then sign up

2024 SC Circuit Sign-up Form (google.com) form there you need to make arrangements for the
money to go to Dayton:

South Carolina Archery Association
C/0O Dayton Colie

1925 Treebark Dr.

Charleston, SC 29414
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(2024 SC Circuit 3D Classes are listed on next page)
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SC Circuit Classes 2024

1 Pee Wee Open (M & F combined)
1IN NASP Elem School (M & F combined)
2 Cub Open (Cubs, M & F combined)
2P Cub Pins (M & F combined)

2T  Cub Traditional (M & F combined)

3 Youth Open Male

3F  Youth Open Female

4 Youth Pins Male

4F  Youth Pins Female

5 Youth Traditional Male

5F  Youth Traditional Female

6 Youth Olympic Recurve Male

6F  Youth Olympic Recurve Female

7 Youth Barebow Recurve Male

7F  Youth Barebow Recurve Female

7N NASP Middle School (M&F combined)
8 Young Adult Open Male

8F Young Adult Open Female

9 Young Adult Pins Male

9F  Young Adult Pins Female

10 Young Adult Traditional Male

10F Young Adult Traditional Female

11 Young Adult Olympic Recurve Male
11F Young Adult Olympic Recurve Female
12 Young Adult Barebow Recurve Male
12F Young Adult Barebow Recurve Female
12N NASP High School (M & F combined)
13 Men’s Open 40 Male

13F Women’s Open 40 Female

14  Men’s Pins 30 Male (all ages)

14F Women'’s Pins 30 Female (all ages)
15 Men’s Known 40 Outlaw Male

15F Women’s Known 40 Female

16 Men’s Pins 40 Male

16F Women’s Pins 40 Female

17 Men’s Traditional Male

17F Women'’s Traditional Male

18 Men’s Olympic Recurve Male

18F Women's Olympic Recurve Female
19 Male

19F Women’s Barebow Recurve Female
20 Senior Open Male

20F Senior Open Female

21  Senior Known 40 Male

21F Senior Know 40 Female

22  Senior Pins 40 Male

22F Senior Pins 40 Female

23
23F
24
24F
25
25F
26
26F
27
27F
28
28F
29
29F
30
30F
31
31F
32
32F
33
33F
34
34F
35
35F
36
36F
37
37F
38
38F
39
39F
40
40F

Senior Traditional Male

Senior Traditional Female

Senior Olympic Recurve Male

Senior Olympic Recurve Female
Senior Barebow Recurve Male

Senior Barebow Recurve Female
Super Senior Open Male

Super Senior Open Female

Super Senior Known 40 Male

Super Senior Know 40 Female

Super Senior Pins 40 Male

Super Senior Pins 40 Female

Super Senior Traditional Male

Super Senior Traditional Female
Super Senior Olympic Recurve Male
Super Senior Olympic Recurve Female
Super Senior Barebow Recurve Male
Super Senior Barebow Recurve Female
Master Senior Open 40 Male

Master Senior Open 40 Female
Master Senior Known 40 Male

Master Senior Know 40 Female
Master Senior Pins 40 Male

Master Senior Pins 40 Female

Master Senior Traditional Male
Master Senior Traditional Female
Master Senior Olympic Recurve Male
Master Senior Olympic Recurve Female
Master Senior Barebow Recurve Male
Master Sr. Barebow Recurve Female
Men’s Open 50 Male

Women’s Open 50 Female

Men’s Known 50 Money Male
Women’s Known 50 Female Adult
Men’s Open Pro Money (All ages)
Women'’s Open Pro Money (All ages)



